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AMPN/REF A IS BUPERSINST 1430.16G, ADVANCEMENT MANUAL FOR ENLISTED PERSONNEL
OF THE U.S. NAVY AND U.S. NAVY RESERVE.//

RMKS/1. Congratulations to the following personnel who have been selected
for advancement to Command Master Chief Petty Officer by the

FY-27 Active-Duty Navy Command Master Chief Selection Board. Strong
competition between qualified professionals is one of the strengths of our
Navy and your selection speaks highly of your abilities.

2. This NAVADMIN is not authorization for advancement. Specific dates of
advancement will be published by Commanding Officer, Naval Education and
Training Professional Development Center Pensacola, FL.

Personnel listed below may be frocked IAW ref (a) if qualified.

3. Members are directed to verify their select status wvia BUPERS On- Line.
The selection list is in alphabetical order by rate within competitive
category. Read each line from left to right, name, and numerical order of
advancement.

CMDCM Command Master Chief

Andrews Tacar 052 Ash Joshua Ro 056
Banuelosgonza 046 Belcher Aaron 029
Boyd Candice 024 Brown Joshua 012
Brown Marlana 030 Burns Kimberl 063
Carter Darryl 059 Carter Jimmie 055
Castillo Rand 064 Clark Ray Cha 004
Danielle Stev 027 Dirk Eric Chr 002
Donadio Micha 010 Eckert Jared 068
Ellis Charles 003 Elsen Keenan 038
Euceda Jennie 001 Footdale Matt 069
Foote Alison 033 Fuller David 015
Gibson Amber 045 Gomez Elvis J 053
Habeebullah M 023 Henderson Ana 060
Hersey Malind 020 Hooper Stuart 028
Huntt Thomas 040 Johnson Randy 049

Jones Andrea 026 Jostes Brian 062



4. Released By Vice Admiral Jeffrey J. Czerewko, N1.//
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Jovanovic Ash
Klamar Nichol
Lewis Michael
Mcdowell Adam
Mejia Proceso
Ming Peter Da
Morrison Mich
Onion Jeffrey
Pierrelys Chr
Rainaldi Kevi
Rathbun Jeram
Reed Scott Br
Robinson Lakr
Smith Tanya M
Tinio Ronald

Trice Antoine
Williams Howa
Workman Paul

Zara Ian Oliwv

042
031
021
051
008
058
032
036
019
017
044
035
050
037
034
041
005
016
022

Killian James
Knoch Steven

Lobo Courtney
Meador David

Messinger Cla
Morgan Michae
Newburry Rust
Oswald Matthe
Prewitt Jaret
Ramirez Javie
Redman Andrew
Reese Davion

Sheard Milton
Streeter Pres
Torres Palani
Vogtman Phili
Winter Charle
Wright Recard

067
007
014
047
025
054
018
013
065
006
048
043
039
066
011
009
061
057



