

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED/
ROUTINE
R 271316Z FEB 26 MID120041077420U
FM CNO WASHINGTON DC
TO NAVADMIN
INFO CNO WASHINGTON DC
BT
UNCLAS
PASS TO OFFICE CODES:
FM CNO WASHINGTON DC//N1//
INFO CNO WASHINGTON DC//N1//

NAVADMIN 040/26

MSGID/GENADMIN/CNO WASHINGTON DC/N1/FEB//

SUBJ/FY-27 ACTIVE-DUTY NAVY COMMAND MASTER CHIEF PETTY OFFICER ADVANCEMENT
SELECTION BOARD RESULTS//

REF/A/DOC/BUPERS/2NOV07//

AMPN/REF A IS BUPERSINST 1430.16G, ADVANCEMENT MANUAL FOR ENLISTED PERSONNEL
OF THE U.S. NAVY AND U.S. NAVY RESERVE.//

RMKS/1. Congratulations to the following personnel who have been selected
for advancement to Command Master Chief Petty Officer by the
FY-27 Active-Duty Navy Command Master Chief Selection Board. Strong
competition between qualified professionals is one of the strengths of our
Navy and your selection speaks highly of your abilities.

2. This NAVADMIN is not authorization for advancement. Specific dates of
advancement will be published by Commanding Officer, Naval Education and
Training Professional Development Center Pensacola, FL.
Personnel listed below may be frocked IAW ref (a) if qualified.

3. Members are directed to verify their select status via BUPERS On- Line.
The selection list is in alphabetical order by rate within competitive
category. Read each line from left to right, name, and numerical order of
advancement.

CMDCM		Command Master Chief	
Andrews Tacar	052	Ash Joshua Ro	056
Banuelosgonza	046	Belcher Aaron	029
Boyd Candice	024	Brown Joshua	012
Brown Marlana	030	Burns Kimberl	063
Carter Darryl	059	Carter Jimmie	055
Castillo Rand	064	Clark Ray Cha	004
Danielle Stev	027	Dirk Eric Chr	002
Donadio Micha	010	Eckert Jared	068
Ellis Charles	003	Elsen Keenan	038
Euceda Jennie	001	Footdale Matt	069
Foote Alison	033	Fuller David	015
Gibson Amber	045	Gomez Elvis J	053
Habeebullah M	023	Henderson Ana	060
Hersey Malind	020	Hooper Stuart	028
Huntt Thomas	040	Johnson Randy	049
Jones Andrea	026	Jostes Brian	062

Jovanovic Ash	042	Killian James	067
Klamar Nichol	031	Knoch Steven	007
Lewis Michael	021	Lobo Courtney	014
Mcdowell Adam	051	Meador David	047
Mejia Proceso	008	Messinger Cla	025
Ming Peter Da	058	Morgan Michae	054
Morrison Mich	032	Newburry Rust	018
Onion Jeffrey	036	Oswald Matthe	013
Pierrelys Chr	019	Prewitt Jaret	065
Rainaldi Kevi	017	Ramirez Javie	006
Rathbun Jeram	044	Redman Andrew	048
Reed Scott Br	035	Reese Davion	043
Robinson Lakr	050	Sheard Milton	039
Smith Tanya M	037	Streeter Pres	066
Tinio Ronald	034	Torres Palani	011
Trice Antoine	041	Vogtman Phili	009
Williams Howa	005	Winter Charle	061
Workman Paul	016	Wright Recard	057
Zara Ian Oliv	022		

4. Released By Vice Admiral Jeffrey J. Czerewko, N1.//

BT

#0001

NNNN

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED/